

December 20, 2023

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of receipt of RBI approval for re-appointment of Mr. Sandeep Batra (DIN: 03620913) as Executive Director of the Bank

We write further to the disclosure filed by ICICI Bank Limited (the Bank) on May 28, 2023.

RBI has, vide its letter no. DOR.GOV.No.S5390/08.88.001/2023-24 dated December 20, 2023, approved the re-appointment of Mr. Sandeep Batra (DIN: 03620913) as Executive Director of the Bank with effect from December 23, 2023 to December 22, 2025.

This renewed term of two years is within the five years term as previously approved by the shareholders.

Please take the above information on record.

Yours sincerely,

For ICICI Bank Limited

Vivek Ranjan Assistant General Manager

Copy to -

(i) New York Stock Exchange (NYSE)

(ii) Singapore Stock Exchange

(iii) Japan Securities Dealers Association

(iv) SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd.

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Towers Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 051, India.

Tel.: (91-22) 2653 1414 Fax: (91-22) 2653 1122 Website <u>www.icicibank.com</u> CIN.: L65190GJ1994PLC021012 Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle,

Old Padra Road Vadodara 390007. India